Greene County Department of Emergency Services 25 Volunteer Dr. Cairo, NY 12414

MEMORANDUM

To: All Dispatchers

All Emergency Responders

Columbia County 911
Delaware County 911
Schoharie County 911
Albany County 911
Ulster County 911

From: Ormerod, Randy

Date: December 20, 2010

Re: Calling

Effective January 1, 2011 Greene County 911 will utilize the identifier of **GREENE 911** on the fire & EMS frequency. Greene 911 will also be utilized on the law frequency for 911 polls only.

The use of **KEG324** will only be used by Greene 911 effective January 1, 2011.

Cc: Farrell, J File

Memo 2010-096